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The Honorable Lisa Murkowski The Honorable Jeff Merkley
Chair Ranking Member
Subcommittee on Interior, Subcommittee on Interior,
Environment, and Related Agencies Environment, and Related Agencies
Committee on Appropriations Committee on Appropriations

Dear Chair Murkowski and Ranking Member Merkley:

As the Senate Appropriations Committee begins its consideration of the Fiscal Year 2026 Interior,
Environment, and Related Agencies appropriations bill, I would like to highlight the attached funding
priorities. [ certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
congressionally directed spending items that T have requested, consistent with the requirements of
paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which 1 have
requested funding is a for-profit entity.

Thank you for your time and consideration. Should you have any questions regarding the attached,
please contact Rusk Henry on my staff.
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Zx=

Tommy Tuberville
U.S. Senator for Alabama
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Tuberville, Tommy(R-AL) Interior and Environment
Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name
Utilities Board of the City of Bayou La
Batre

The Water Works and Sewer Board of the
City of Greenville

City of Clanton

City of Columbiana

The Utilities Board of the City of Foley
Waterworks Sewer and Gas Board of the
Town of Section

City of Northport

City of Russellville

City of Sulligent

Project Purpose
Bayour La Batre for Water
Infrastructure Funds

City of Greenville for Water
Infrastructure Funds

City of Clanton for Water Infrastructure
Funds

City of Columbiana for Water
Infrastructure Funds

City of Foley for Water Infrastructure
Funds

City of Fyffe for Water Infrastructure
Funds

City of Northport for Water
Infrastructure Replacement

City of Russellville for Water
Infrastructure Funds

City of Sulligent for Water
Infrastructure Funds

Project
Location

Bayou La Batre
AL

Butler County

AL

Clanton AL

Columbiana AL

Foley AL

Fyffe AL

Northport AL

Russellville AL

Sulligent AL

Amount

Requested

($000)

$250

$5,000

$3,000

$3,000

$2,000

$3,000

$4,000

$250

$3,000



