TOMMY TUBERVILLE ALABAMA

455 RUSSELL SENATE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20510-0107 (202) 224-4124

## United States Senate

May 21, 2025

COMMITTEES ARMED SERVICES

Agriculture, Nutrition, and Forestry

HEALTH, EDUCATION, LABOR, AND PENSIONS

VETERANS' AFFAIRS

SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON AGING

The Honorable Lisa Murkowski Chair Subcommittee on Interior, Environment, and Related Agencies Committee on Appropriations

The Honorable Jeff Merkley Ranking Member Subcommittee on Interior, Environment, and Related Agencies Committee on Appropriations

Dear Chair Murkowski and Ranking Member Merkley:

As the Senate Appropriations Committee begins its consideration of the Fiscal Year 2026 Interior, Environment, and Related Agencies appropriations bill, I would like to highlight the attached funding priorities. I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I have requested funding is a for-profit entity.

Thank you for your time and consideration. Should you have any questions regarding the attached, please contact Rusk Henry on my staff.

Sincerely,

Inhomil

Tommy Tuberville U.S. Senator for Alabama

## Tuberville, Tommy(R-AL) Interior and Environment Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
Utilities Board of the City of Bayou La Batre	Bayour La Batre for Water Infrastructure Funds	Bayou La Batre AL	\$250
The Water Works and Sewer Board of the City of Greenville	City of Greenville for Water Infrastructure Funds	Butler County AL	\$5,000
City of Clanton	City of Clanton for Water Infrastructure Funds	Clanton AL	\$3,000
City of Columbiana	City of Columbiana for Water Infrastructure Funds	Columbiana AL	\$3,000
The Utilities Board of the City of Foley	City of Foley for Water Infrastructure Funds	Foley AL	\$2,000
Waterworks Sewer and Gas Board of the Town of Section	City of Fyffe for Water Infrastructure Funds	Fyffe AL	\$3,000
City of Northport	City of Northport for Water Infrastructure Replacement	Northport AL	\$4,000
City of Russellville	City of Russellville for Water Infrastructure Funds	Russellville AL	\$250
City of Sulligent	City of Sulligent for Water Infrastructure Funds	Sulligent AL	\$3,000